

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2959 of 1986

Appellant :- Shyam Sen Dev

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.K.Sharma,Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As prayed, list on 08.09.2025.

Meanwhile, office shall prepare paper book by way of photo copies.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Mayank