



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2959 of 1986

Shyam Sen Dev

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.K.Sharma, Ram Prakash Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to obtain paper-book.
2. List on 15.10.2025.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for appellant may obtain paper-book as per rules.

September 8, 2025
CS/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)